
Mpumalanga Golf Union
2024 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
CLUB CONTACT LIST
	Name
	Position
	Phone/Cell
	Fax Number
	E – Mail Address

	Rob Pryde
	President
	083 627 7873
	
	robpryde8@gmail.com 

	Alida Schoeman
	Vice President
	078 691 7576
	
	mpuladiesgolf@gmail.com 

	Stephan Potgieter
	Vice President
	082 334 8433
	
	 stephan@pottiesdevelopments.co.za    

	Francis Themane
	President - Senior Golf
	083 229 8787
	
	francisth@mweb.co.za 

	JC van den Heever
	President Junior Foundation
	071 602 3781
	
	jcvandenheever@hotmail.com 

	Edwin Compton
	Development Manager 
	083 410 5052
	
	edwin@comptongolf.co.za 

	Ian Strydom
	Highveld President 
	082 899 0885
	
	Ians@izusudealer.co.za   

	Gary Daniel
	Highveld Delegate
	071 251 5141
	
	Garydaniel211@gmail.com 

	Eddie Daniel
	Highveld Vice President
	082 802 7522
	
	eddiedaniel86@gmail.com 

	Johann Bezuidenhout
	Lowveld President
	072 955 8818
	
	Johannbez86@gmail.com

	Rikus Nel
	Lowveld Vice President
	082 770 7287
	
	rikusnel@hotmail.com 

	Ian Geringer
	Lowveld Delegate
	082 386 4961
	
	golfdirector@highlandgate.co.za

	Coenie du Preez
	GolfRSA  Delegate
	072 288 1253
	
	Coeniedupreez67@gmail.com

	Petricia Buurman       
	Womens Golf
	082 822 2328
	
	petricia@freedomwealth.co.za 

	Colin Mulligan
	Secretary
	082 335 8571
	086 588 1489
	pumagolf@lantic.net 

	
	
	
	
	














08. 02.2024
	Contact
	Club
	Cell
	Captain
	Cell
	E – Mail Address
	
	
	
	
	

	Pieter Fourie
	Amersfoort   
	082 374 7422
	Manie Wessels
	082 307 8393
	manie@gleneland.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	Marelize du Plessis
	Arnot
	082 365 0619
	Jaco Nel
	063 407 3733
	Neljaco.jn@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	Leon Rorich
	Badplaas        
	082 322 3735
	Sihle Ndlovu
	082 468 4850
	Sihle.ndlovu@vodamail.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Johan Stemmett
	Bankenveld    
	082 457 3563
	Johan Stemmett
	082 457 3563
	manager@bankenveldgc.co.za   
	
	
	
	
	

	Wayne Gebhard
	Barberton
	066 173 8394
	Wynand Klaver
	072 804 3558
	info@barbertongolfclub.com
	
	
	
	
	

	Robbie Payne
	Belfast
	082 5687943
	Matthew Duggan
	071 174 9172
	dugganmatthew@rocketmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	Corne Klopper
	Bethal
	072 386 5549
	MG Snyman
	071 606 7953
	gholfklubbethal@gmail.com  
	
	
	
	
	

	Hester Doyer
	Carolina
	083 287 3244
	Kobus van der Heever
	0605611870
	carolinagholf@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	Ivan Kirsten
	Delmas
	084 777 8455
	Ds Adriaan Benadie
	079 511 0159
	Adriaan.motif8@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	Bart Delport
	Ermelo            
	072 310 3939
	Gary Daniel
	071 251 5141
	Ermelogolf123@telkomsa.net
	
	
	
	
	

	Marthin Smalberger
	Graceland
	082 450 5528
	Stephan Roux
	072 110 7513
	Sproux7@gmail.com  
	
	
	
	
	

	Nicky Younge  
	Greenside       
	076 566 9747
	Jan Cornelius
	081 779 3620
	jan@izazimining.co.za         
	
	
	
	
	

	Ian Geringer
	Highland Gate
	082 386 4961
	Wayne Lesch
	079 883 4407
	golfdirector@highlandgate.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Jacq Nel
	Kambaku        
	083 258 4915
	Danny Cato
	082 8880188
	manager@kambakugolf.co.za  
	
	
	
	
	

	Phil Hibbert
	Kranspoort    
	082 804 5205
	Theo van Niekerk
	082 804 5205
	golfclub@kranspoort.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Carel Cronje
	Kriel
	082 372 9123
	Reuben Taylor
	066 237 1998
	Taylor.reuben@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	Marlene Milne
	Kruger Lodge   
	083 733 6333
	Pieter Burger
	082 736 0829
	kplgc@lantic.net 
	
	
	
	
	

	Johan Piek
	Leopard Creek
	072 776 9311
	Derek Muggeridge
	082 480 5015
	jjp@leopardcreek.co.za  
	
	
	
	
	

	Sakkie de Lange
	Lowveld
	084 707 6699
	Treasurer
	084 707 6699
	sakkie@kellaprince.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Shireen Jones
	Lowveld 
	062 386 9390 
	Secretary
	062 386 9390
	shireen@sjmarketing.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Sybrand de Fortier
	Lydenburg     
	071 140 1418
	Jaco Coetser
	082 772 0311
	lydengolf@lantic.net
	
	
	
	
	

	Francois Roux
	Lowveld
	082 618 9636
	Referee
	083 618 9636
	therouxhome@gmail.com
	
	
	
	
	

	Coenie du Preez
	Malelane
	072 592 3613
	Nico Matthee
	082 797 8542
	admin@malgc.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Darren Plumb
	Mbombela        
	083 387 3147
	Chalmers Pagiwa
	082 883 8260
	nelspgc@mweb.co.za
	
	
	
	
	

	Chris Deysel
	Middelburg
	062 205 6698
	Ian Strydom
	082 899 0885
	ians@isuzudealer.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Stefan van Heerden
	Morgenzon    
	084 706 5932
	Gawie Kotze
	073 855 2321
	gabby@mail4all.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Andre Croeser
	Piet Retief      
	071 372 5174
	Ulrich Bohmer
	071 689 5361
	ulrich@bohmerandkie.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Kobus Hugo
	Pilgrims Rest   
	082 601 4436
	Kobus Hugo
	082 601 4436
	kobus@wrsm.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Gavin Brough
	Sabi River Sun
	082 823 5447
	Ryan Mckain
	081 039 3817
	sabi.golf@tsogosun.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	Leanne Burger
	Sabie                
	082 809 8365
	Rual Mostert
	063 239 2712
	sabieadmin@telkomsa.net 
	
	
	
	
	

	Louise Daschner
	Skukuza           
	013 110 4660
	Gavin Goldman
	082 777 8558
	proshop@skukuza-golf.co.za
	
	
	
	
	

	Vivian Seagar
	Standerton
	
	Werner Mouton
	082 627 7911
	wernerm@telehost.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Marinda Coetzee
	Volksrust        
	084 512 8237
	Wikus Coetzee
	082 323 0034
	Volksrustgc@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	MJ van Rensburg
	Walker Park
	072 152 8634
	Chris Venter
	082 499 4387
	Venterchris68@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	

	Barry Broadbent
	White River    
	082 459 2075
	Chris Bethwaite
	082 462 5135
	manager@wrcc.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Charl de Witt
	Witbank
	073 308 1148
	Sarel van Heerden
	082 902 2933
	proshop@witbankgolf.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	

	Womens Golf 
	MGU
	President
	Alida Schoeman
	078 691 7576
	mpuladiesgolf@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	


za

